The Parties acknowledge they have agreed to the following fair market values for the

Properties for all purposes (including, without limitation, for financial reporting, tax filing and

land transfer tax purposes):

a. as to the MECL Property, a value of One Million Three Hundred and Thirty Nine Thousand

Four Hundred Sixty One Dollars ($1,339,461.00), plus applicable Harmonized Sales

Tax ("HST");

b. as to the Richmond Street Property, a .value of Two Hundred and Seventy Seven

Thousand Dollars ($277,000.00), plus applicable HST; and

c. as to the Dorchester Street Property, a value of Sixty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Ninety

Six Dollars ($69,696.00), plus applicable HST.

4. The sale shall be completed on July 7, 2025, or such other date as mutually agreed upon

between the Parties (the "Closing Date"), on which date vacant possession of each Property

shall be given by the Party transferring each such Property (the "Transferor") to the Party